
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1278
ANSWERED ON:26.02.2003
TELEPHONE EXCHANGES IN ALIGARH MANDAL
KISHAN LAL DILER

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the proposal to increase the capacity of Sansani, Jaraira, Maho and Hsayan telephone exchanges under Aligarh Mandal and plan to lay cables of these exchanges in rural areas is under consideration;

(b) if so, by when the work is likely to be started; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRIMATI SUMITRA
MAHAJAN)

(a) There is no exchange named as Sansani, Jaraira & Maho in Aligarh mandal as mentioned in the question. However, names of the exchanges working in Aligarh Mandal are Sasni, Jalali, Manmaha & Hsayan. The details regarding capacity, expansion proposed is given as below:-

S.No. Name of the Exchange Capacity Expansion Proposed

(i) Sasni    1K RLU   Expansion 1K to 2K

(ii) Jalali    1K C-DOT  Not required

(iii) Manmaha    256 C-DOT  Not required

(iv) Hsayan    256 C-DOT x 2  Not required
     (K stands for ,000)

(b) The work for expansion of exchange at Sasni and cable laying wherever required, shall be done during 2003-04 subject to availability of resources.

(c) Does not arise in view of (b) above.
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